

City of Frisco Competative Sealed Bid 1910-016 Vehicle Accessories Opened 11/29/18 2:00pm CST				Earl Owen Company 1235 W. Trinity Mills Rd Carrollton, TX 75006 Tom Batson tbatson@earlowen.com 469-892-2443			Janecek Performance and Equipment 750 Paul Wilson rd Wylie, TX 75098 Jay Janecek jay@ipetrucks.com 972-442-6904		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Delivery (Days)	Unit Price	Extended Price	Delivery (Days)
1	5	EA	28040 TRAC RAC UTILITY RAC 4" BASE RAIL WITH FASTENER KIT	\$111.96	\$559.80	10	\$125.40	\$627.00	2-7
2	5	EA	42100-02 TRAC RAC UTILITY RAC G2 - TALL 22"	\$679.96	\$3,399.80	10	\$698.71	\$3,493.55	2-7
3	5	EA	42100-03 TRAC RAC UTILITY RAC G2 - SUPERDUTY 28"	\$679.96	\$3,399.80	10			
4	30	EA	446971V FORD F-150, 2015-PRESENT WEATHER TECH DIGITALFIT FRONT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$2,365.50	1	\$85.27	\$2,558.10	2-7
5	15	EA	446974 FORD F-150, 2015-PRESENT WEATHER TECH DIGITALFIT FRONT REAR LINER	\$64.68	\$970.20	1	\$69.94	\$1,049.10	2-7
6	5	EA	446131 FORD F-150 2011-2014 WEATHER TECH DIGITALFIT FRONT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$394.25	1	\$85.27	\$426.35	2-7
7	5	EA	444331 FORD F-250/F-350/F-450/F-550 2013-2016 WEATHER TECH DIGITALFIT FRONT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$394.25	1	\$85.27	\$426.35	2-7
8	5	EA	443052 FORD F-250/F-350/F-450/F-550 2013-2016 WEATHER TECH DIGITALFIT REAR FLOOR LINER	\$64.68	\$323.40	1	\$69.94	\$349.70	2-7
9	10	EA	4410121 FORD F-250/F-350/F-450/F-550 2017-PRESENT WEATHER TECH DIGITAL FIT FRONT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$788.50	1	\$85.27	\$852.70	2-7
10	10	EA	4410122 FORD F-250/F-350/F-450/F-550 2017-PRESENT WEATHER TECH DIGITAL FIT REAR FLOOR LINER	\$64.68	\$646.80	1	\$69.94	\$699.40	2-7
11	25	EA	446071 CHEVROLET TAHOE 2015-PRESENT WEATHER TECH FRONT DIGITALFIT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$1,971.25	1	\$85.27	\$2,131.75	2-7
12	5	EA	440661 CHEVROLET TAHOE 2007-2014, WEATHER TECH FRONT DIGITALFIT FLOOR LINER	\$78.85	\$394.25	1	\$85.27	\$426.35	2-7
13	5	EA	18-207 BLACK COVERLAY 2007-2014 TAHOE DASH BOARD COVER	\$130.11	\$650.55	7	\$139.64	\$698.20	2-7
14	5	EA	18-207V BLACK COVERLAY 2007-2014 TAHOE DASH BOARD COVER VENT AREA	\$60.09	\$300.45	7	\$64.50	\$322.50	2-7
15	10	EA	79210919 BETTER BUILT 70" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, AND LOW PROFILE STANDARD TRUCK TOOL BOX	\$304.06	\$3,040.60	14	\$309.29	\$3,092.90	2-7
16	10	EA	79210919 BETTER BUILT 72" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, AND LOW PROFILE STANDARD TRUCK TOOL BOX	\$304.06	\$3,040.60	14	\$309.29	\$3,092.90	2-7
17	10	EA	79210921 BETTER BUILT 70" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, AND LOW PROFILE STANDARD TRUCK TOOL BOX	\$351.30	\$3,513.00	14	\$357.00	\$3,570.00	2-7
18	10	EA	79210922 BETTER BUILT 72" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, AND LOW PROFILE STANDARD TRUCK TOOL BOX	\$349.80	\$3,498.00	14	\$355.77	\$3,557.70	2-7
19	5	EA	79210995 BETTER BUILT 48" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, SIDE MOUNT STANDARD TOOL BOX	\$232.44	\$1,162.20	14	\$230.32	\$1,151.60	2-7
20	5	EA	79210996 BETTER BUILT 60" BLACK ALUMINUM, SINGLE LID, SIDE MOUNT STANDARD TRUCK TOOL BOX	\$250.87	\$1,254.35	14	\$255.79	\$1,278.95	2-7
21	14	EA	#252-BM CATTLEMAN HEADACHE RACK, BLACK POWDER COATED	\$306.15	\$4,286.10	21	\$320.03	\$4,480.42	2-7
22	14	EA	#253-BM CATTLEMAN HEADACHE RACK, BLACK POWDER COATED	\$306.15	\$4,286.10	21	\$320.03	\$4,480.42	2-7
23	28	EA	CAT2992 LIGHT BAR BRACKET FOR ECCO LIGHT BAR	\$42.75	\$1,197.00	7	\$44.69	\$1,251.32	2-7
24	56	EA	DZ97904 DEE ZEE TOOL BOX TIE DOWN	\$9.44	\$528.64	14	\$9.72	\$544.32	2-7
25	1	EA	EC4200-K GEMINEYE, 4.3" LCD COLOR SYSTEM, MIRROR MONITOR	\$458.74	\$458.74	7	\$428.16	\$428.16	2-7
26	3	EA	EC4210B-5 GEMINEYE 4.3" LCD COLOR MIRROR SYSTEM	\$218.06	\$654.18	7	\$203.53	\$610.59	2-7

27	1	EA	EC5605-WK GEMINEY 5.6" LCD COLOR TOUCHSCREEN MONITOR	\$558.25	\$558.25	7	\$558.25	\$558.25	2-7
28	25	EA	ECO21-00340-E 21 SERIES SAE CLASS 47" LIGHT BAR	\$1,375.00	\$34,375.00	15	\$1,468.00	\$36,700.00	2-7
29	32	EA	3510A ECCO LED LIGHT	\$72.37	\$2,315.84	7	\$74.23	\$2,375.36	2-7
30	25	EA	ECO450R-16 ECCO LIGHT BAR CONTROL SWITCH	\$228.12	\$5,703.00	15	\$208.03	\$5,200.75	2-7
31	10	EA	ECO5590 ECCO LED MINIBAR 15" 12-24VDC	\$239.95	\$2,399.50	7	\$246.10	\$2,461.00	2-7
32	150	EA	ED3702AC ECCO SAE CLASS I MULTI MOUNT AMBER.CLEAR LOW PROFILE LED LIGHT	\$78.98	\$11,847.00	7	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	2-7
33	20	EA	ED3712AC AMBER/CLEAR SAE CLASS 1 DUAL COLOR MULTI MOUNT	\$82.13	\$1,642.60	7	\$84.24	\$1,684.80	2-7
34	10	EA	RAM-202U RAM 2.5" ROUND BASE WITH THE AMP HOLE PATTERN & 1.5" BALL	\$9.09	\$90.90	91	\$9.45	\$94.50	2-7
35	4	EA	RAM-FP6-AP RAM 6" WIDE ACCESSORY POCKET FOR RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLES	\$23.44	\$93.76	91	\$24.38	\$97.52	2-7
36	10	EA	RAM-234-3 RAM UNIVERSAL LAPTOP TOUGH TRAY CRADLE	\$39.19	\$391.90	91	\$40.76	\$407.60	2-7
37	10	EA	RAM-FP-2-FILLER RAM 2" FILLER FACE PLATE	\$9.09	\$90.90	91	\$9.45	\$94.50	2-7
38	8	EA	RAM-FP2-S4L RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLE CUSTOM 2" FACEPLATE.	\$8.12	\$64.96	91	\$8.74	\$69.92	2-7
39	4	EA	RAM-FP3-7100-2000 RAM TOUGHBOX CONSOLE CUSTOM 3" FACEPLATE	\$17.84	\$71.36	91	\$18.56	\$74.24	2-7
40	16	EA	RAM-FP-3-FILLER RAM 3" FILLER FACE PLATE	\$11.19	\$179.04	91	\$11.64	\$186.24	2-7
41	11	EA	RAM-FP6-AP RAM 6" WIDE ACCESSORY POCKET WITH TRAY	\$23.44	\$257.84	91	\$24.38	\$268.18	2-7
42	15	EA	RAM-FP-CUP1F RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLE 4" DUAL DRINK CUP	\$16.79	\$251.85	91	\$17.46	\$261.90	2-7
43	39	EA	RAM-HAR-ZE1U RAM ZE1 HARDWARE	\$3.49	\$136.11	91	\$3.63	\$141.57	2-7
44	58	EA	RAM-SWITCH-DPSTL RAM DPST ROCKER SWITCH WITH LIGHT	\$9.79	\$567.82	91	\$10.18	\$590.44	2-7
45	12	EA	RAM-VB-109A-SW1 RAM VEHICLE SYSTEM LEGS 2004-NEWER F150	\$203.69	\$2,444.28	91	\$211.84	\$2,542.08	2-7
46	10	EA	RAM-VB-195-SW1 RAM POLE CONSOLE 2015-PRESENT F150-F550	\$157.19	\$1,571.90	91	\$157.24	\$1,572.40	2-7
47	10	EA	RAM-VC-17 RAM 17" TOUGH BOX CONSOLE WITH TOTAL FACEPLATE AREA OF 15"	\$103.94	\$1,039.40	91	\$108.10	\$1,081.00	2-7
48	34	EA	RAM-VC-ARM1 RAM CONSOLE TELESCOPIC ARM REST	\$90.29	\$3,069.86	91	\$93.90	\$3,192.60	2-7
49	9	EA	RAM CONSOLE LEG KIT F150 2015-PRESENT	\$40.94	\$368.46	91	\$42.58	\$383.22	2-7
50	8	EA	RAM CONSOLE LEG KIT F-250-750 2015 - PRESENT	\$64.39	\$515.12	91	\$66.96	\$535.68	2-7
51	15	EA	RAM-VC-MC1M RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLE MAGNETIC MICROPHONE CLIP BASE	\$10.84	\$162.60	91	\$11.28	\$169.20	2-7
52	22	EA	RAM-VC-PF-85 RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLE 8.5" FEMALE TELE-POLE	\$7.69	\$169.18	91	\$7.99	\$175.78	2-7
53	15	EA	RAM-VC-TP-29 RAM TOUGH BOX CONSOLE 29" TOP PLATE	\$59.14	\$887.10	91	\$61.51	\$922.65	2-7
54	7	EA	RAM-VP-TTMF8-1U RAM DOUBLE SWING ARM WITH 8" MALE FLANGE AND SINGLE OPEN SOCKETS FOR 1.5" BALLS	\$60.54	\$423.78	91	\$62.97	\$440.79	2-7
55	6	EA	WS8-2 WEIGH SAFE 2" BALL MOUNT WITH BUILT IN SCALE, 8" DROP	\$246.86	\$1,481.16	7	\$248.83	\$1,492.98	2-7
56	6	EA	WS6-2.5 WEIGH SAFE 2" BALL MOUNT WITH BUILT IN SCALE, 6" DROP	\$246.86	\$1,481.16	7	\$248.83	\$1,492.98	2-7
<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>				<b>\$9,561.68</b>	<b>\$118,129.94</b>		<b>\$9,113.82</b>	<b>\$119,018.46</b>	
				<b>Brand Discounts</b>		<b>Brand Discounts</b>			
				ECCO	25.0%	ECCO		27.5%	
				RAM	33.0%	RAM		31%	
				Weather Tech	27.5%	Weather Tech		39%	
				Better Built	40.0%	Better Built		35%	
				Weigh Safe	33.0%	Weigh Safe		25%	
				TRAC RAC	15.0%	TRAC RAC		0%	

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.